TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		106/21/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Savage Range Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Springdale Road	
City:	Westfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01085	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1665126	POR-TA TARGET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9177777373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: andrew.patrick@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 2: Attn: Ken Kumayama, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

Signature:	/Ken Kumayama/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Kumayama
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136310/5

900259832 TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0626 166519E

CH \$40.00

Date:	07/03/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Savage Range Systems Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Savage Range Systems Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Savage Range Systems Trademark Release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0627

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June <u>71</u>, 2013, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2012 by and among the Secured Party, SAVAGE RANGE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the other guarantors party thereto, the Grantor has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications (collectively, "Trademarks") including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2012 at Reel 4711, Frame No. 0270;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in and to all right, title and interest in the following:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks, including without limitation those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- 3. any good will associated with any of the foregoing; and
- 4. all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DMSLIBRARY01:20922542.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WELLS FARGO BANK, MATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Michael Sweeney

Title Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0629

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Pledgor</u> <u>Mark</u>		Application No. Country		Registration No.	Issue or Filing Date
Savage Range Systems, Inc.	POR-TA TARGET	74089315	USA	1665126	19-Nov-91

DMSLIBRARY01:20922542.2

RECORDED: 07/03/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0630